

## COVENTRY P.E.A.C.E. CAMPUS coventrypeacecampus.org



Coventry PEACE, Inc. is an independent organization whose mission is to create and maintain a robust arts and culture center by supporting the tenants through affordable rent and special programming. The current tenants that CPC represents are: Ensemble Theatre, ARTFUL, Lake Erie Ink, FutureHeights, Reaching Heights, Cleveland Heights Teachers Union, Building Bridges Arts Collabprative and Cleveland Arts Prize-winning artist Robin VanLear. Coventry PEACE Inc. was founded by community residents in the 1990s to build and maintain the PEACE Playground, and in 2017 its mission was expanded to pursue the vision of an integrated campus where everyone can "create, show, learn and grow." By evolving the Coventry PEACE, Inc., mission, the organization will have the capacity to build a unique arts, education, recreation and community service hub that is even greater than the sum of its parts. The anchor tenants, Ensemble Theatre and ARTFUL, will lead this effort.

## **DONATE TODAY**

Donate online by going to coventrypeacecampus.org/xxxx.

If paying by check, please make them payable to Coventry PEACE, Inc. and mail them, with the form below, to:

> Coventry PEACE, Inc. c/o Celeste Cosentino 2843 Washington Blvd. Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

Name:	_ Address:
Phone:	
Can we text you at this number?	
□ YES □ NO	
Emai <u>l:</u>	
Amount of Donation:  Create. \$100 Show. \$1,000 Learn	. \$2,500 Grow. \$5,000 P.E.A.C.E. \$10,000
Other:	

thousand for 100 years

Your generosity is greatly appreciated and we extend to you our deepest gratitude.

Krista Hawthorne :: President

Ian Hinz :: Treasurer

**Brady Dindia :: Secretary** 

**CREATE. SHOW. LEARN. GROW.**